GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:929
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009

EXTERNALLY AIDED GRAVITY WATER SUPPLY SCHEME
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gravity Water Supply Scheme an externally aided project under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission
(JNNURM) for Shimla city is still lying pending for being granted in principle approval;

(b) if so, the details thereof,
(c) the time by which the scheme is likely to get in principle approval; and

(d) the reasons for not granting approval till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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